Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rod Shampine	06/07/2007
Paul Dwyer	06/12/2007
Ronnie Stover	06/12/2007
Mike Lloyd	06/08/2007
Jean-Louis Pessin	06/25/2007
Edward Leugemors	06/12/2007
Larry D. Welch	07/12/2007
Joe Hubenschmidt	07/11/2007
Philippe Gambier	06/18/2007
William Troy Huey	06/07/2007
Tom Allan	06/10/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schlumberger Technology Corporation
Street Address:	110 Schlumberger Drive
Internal Address:	MD 1
City:	Sugar Land
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77478

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11754776

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)285-7940

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2812854665

Email: ssitzmann@slb.com

PATENT REEL: 019671 FRAME: 0556

500331191

40.00

CH \$40 0

Correspondent Name: David Cate

Address Line 1: 110 Schlumberger Drive MD 1
Address Line 4: Sugar Land, TEXAS 77478

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 56.0935

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David Cate

Total Attachments: 10

source=560935_US_NP_Assignment#page1.tif

source=560935_US_NP_Assignment#page2.tif

source=560935_US_NP_Assignment#page3.tif

source=560935_US_NP_Assignment#page4.tif

source=560935_US_NP_Assignment#page5.tif

source=560935_US_NP_Assignment#page6.tif

source=560935_US_NP_Assignment#page7.tif

source=560935_US_NP_Assignment#page8.tif

source=560935_US_NP_Assignment#page9.tif

source=560935_US_NP_Assignment#page10.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Rod Shampine, a citizen of the United States of America, whose post office address is 703 East 24th Street, Houston TX 77008, U.S.A.;

Paul Dwyer, a citizen of Canada, whose post office address is 1325 South Dairy Ashford Road, Bldg. 504, Houston TX 77077, U.S.A.;

Ronnie Stover, a citizen of the United States of America, whose post office address is 2323 Eldridge Pkwy, Apt. 324, Houston, Texas 77077, U.S.A.;

Mike Lloyd, a citizen of the United States of America, whose post office address is 22307 Bridgehaven Drive, Katy TX 77494, U.S.A.;

Jean-Louis Pessin, a citizen of France, whose post office address is 11935 Drexel Hill, Houston TX 77077, U.S.A.;

Edward Leugemors, a citizen of the United States of America, whose post office address is 16811 Tranquil Drive, Sugar Land TX 77478, U.S.A.;

Larry D. Welch, a citizen of the United States of America, whose post office address is 1923 Timber Creek Drive, Missouri City TX 77459, U.S.A.;

Joe Hubenschmidt, a citizen of the United States of America, whose post office address is 1907 Concho River Court, Sugar Land TX 77478, U.S.A.;

Philippe Gambier, a citizen of France, whose post office address is 1514 Holly River, Houston TX 77077, U.S.A.,

William Troy Huey, a citizen of the United States of America, whose post office address is 321 Peggy Drive, Elk City, Oklahoma 73644, USA; and

Tom Allan, a citizen of the United States of America, whose post office address is 1416 Rosedale, Houston Texas 77004, USA;

hereinafter referred to as the "Inventors" have invented certain new and useful improvements in

SPLIT STREAM OILFIELD PUMPING SYSTEMS

for which we have described and set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

In for which an application for a United States patent was executed on May 29, 2007 under Docket Number 56.0935 and assigned Serial Number 11/754,776.

WHEREAS, Schlumberger Technology Corporation, hereinafter referred to as the "said COMPANY", a corporation duly organized, incorporated and existing under the laws of the State of Texas and having a place of business at 110 Schlumberger Drive, Sugar Land, Texas 77478 is desirous of acquiring or confirming its acquisition of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions or improvements, and in and to said application, and in and to any and all patents, both of the United States and of all foreign countries, that may be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that we the Inventors, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and by this assignment do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention, inventions or improvements described or set forth in said application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty; and in and to any confirmation, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute application which may be filed on said invention, inventions or improvements in the United States or in any foreign country; and in and to any and all patents, certificates, utility models, reissues, extensions, additions or confirmations thereof which may be granted in the United States or in any foreign country upon said invention, inventions or improvements;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such United States and foreign patents and grants may be issued on said invention, inventions or improvements;

AND WE DO HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the issuing authority to issue any and all of said United States and foreign patents on said application or applications to said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said COMPANY, its successors and assigns;

AND WE DO HEREBY COVENANT AND WARRANT that we have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned free and clear of all licenses, encumbrances and liens whatsoever, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instruments in conflict herewith;

AND WE, FOR THE CONDITIONS AFORESAID, DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree to and with the said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, that we, my executors or administrators, will execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further applications, papers, powers, affidavits, assignments, disclaimers and other documents, which in the opinion of counsel for said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary in this or in any foreign country more effectually to secure to and vest in said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions or improvements, application or applications, patents, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned, confirmed, transferred and conveyed.

IN TESTIMO	NY WHERE	OF, I have duly ex	secuted this Assignment on this	day
of June		_, 2007.		
			Rod of Tengine	
		-	Rod Shampine	
STATE OF	TEXAS	§		
COUNTY OF	FT. BEND	§ §		
Subsci	ribed and swo	un to before me th	is 174 day of June	, 2007.
	Manual Ris	INE GAM	is 174 day of June	-/
	STA OF RES	O BLIC TEXAS	Notary Public in and for the State of	Гехаs
	20 20 Communication of the Com	009 Wannunununun		
	NY WHERE		ecuted this Assignment on this	day
		-	Paul Dwyer	
STATE OF	TEXAS	§	2 3 2 2 1 3 4 2	
COUNTY OF	FT. BEND	§ §		
Subscr	ribed and swo	rn to before me thi	is day of	., 2007.
		_	Notary Public in and for the State of	Гехаѕ
IN TESTIMO			ecuted this Assignment on this	day
	- 114.	, 200		
		-	Ronnie Stover	
STATE OF	TEXAS	§		
COUNTY OF	FT. BEND	§ §		
Subscr	ibed and swor	rn to before me thi	s day of	, 2007.
		_	Notary Public in and for the State of T	Texas

P.A

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly execon, 2007.	cuted this Assignment on this day
, 2007.	
STATE OF TEXAS § § COUNTY OF FT. BEND §	Rod Shampine
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	, 2007.
	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly exec of <u>June</u> , 2007.	cuted this Assignment on this day
	Paul Dwyer
STATE OF TEXAS \$ COUNTY OF FT. BEND \$	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of June, 2007.
MELISSA MAGEE Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires July 06, 2009	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly exect of, 2007.	cuted this Assignment on this day
STATE OF TEXAS \$ \$ COUNTY OF FT. BEND \$	Ronnie Stover
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	, day of, 2007.
	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

of, 2007.		_
	Rod Shampine	<u>.</u>
STATE OF TEXAS §	Rou Shampine	
COUNTY OF FT. BEND §		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of	, 2007.
	Notary Public in and for the State of T	exas
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly exectof, 2007.	cuted this Assignment on this	day
	Paul Dwyer	
STATE OF TEXAS §	·	
STATE OF TEXAS \$ \$ COUNTY OF FT. BEND \$		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of,	2007.
<u></u>	Notary Public in and for the State of T	exas
N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly exec of		day
STATE OF TEXAS §	Ronnie Stover	
\$ COUNTY OF FT. BEND \$		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	12 day of <u>June</u> ,	2007.
ALEXANDRIA LYNN SCHMITT Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires May 20, 2000	Ukondu Synskhout Notary Public in and for the State of To	exas

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly of June 2007.	executed this Assignment on this 2 day
51 00702	M. K. Lloyd
CONTROL OF THE STATE OF	Mike Lloyd
STATE OF TEXAS §	
COUNTY OF FT. BEND §	
Subscribed and sworn to before me t	his 8^{+h} day of 9^{-h} , 2007.
PUB VILLE	Sh. Stara
HS 60	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have duby	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly of	executed this Assignment on this day
of, 2007.	20)
	Jean-Louis Pessin
STATE OF TEXAS §	
COUNTY OF FT. BEND §	
Subscribed and sworn to before me the	is day of, 2007.
	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
	,
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly early of, 2007.	xecuted this Assignment on this day
•	Edward Leugemors
STATE OF TEXAS §	rawat Leagenvis
§	
COUNTY OF FT. BEND §	
Subscribed and sworn to before me thi	s day of, 2007.
-	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

4

		cuted this Assignment on th	nis day
of	, 2007.		
OTLAND OF TEXAS	e	Mike Lloy	d
STATE OF TEXAS	§ §		
COUNTY OF FT. BEND			
Subscribed and sv	vorn to before me this	day of	, 2007.
		Notary Public in and for the	he State of Texas
IN TESTIMONY WHER	ŒOF. I have duly exe	cuted this Assignment on th	nis of the day
of JUNE		Jezy-Lguit P	'///
STATE OF TEXAS	•		
COUNTY OF FT. BEND	§) §		
OF 1E+	vorn to before me this	Notary Public in and for the	can
IN TESTIMONY WHER of	EOF, I have duly exec, 2007.	Edward Leurge	nis 12+h day
STATE OF TEXAS	3	• •	
COUNTY OF FT. BEND	§ 9 §		
Subscribed and sw	yorn to before me this	Notary Public in and for the	
-2007	,		PATENT

IN TEST	MOM	Y WHERE	OF, I have duly ex	tecuted this Assignment on this 12+4 day
of	$\frac{\sqrt{n}}{\sqrt{n}}$		_, 2007.	0.0
	,			7/11/1/
			-	Larry D. Welch
STATE	OF	TEXAS	§	·
			§	
COUNT	LISTIN	THE BEND	§	
ं दि	uhechib	Ed and swo	orn to before me th	is 12TH day of Ouly , 2007.
17	* M	SC		is <u>BTH</u> day of <u>July</u> , 2007.
		in Z	_	
	CTOIRES	18° / 1		Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
Manne	200	C. HHIR		
	750,	,		
D. CECC	TA CONT	v warene	OF II	and the second second
IN TEST		Y WHERE	OF, I have duly ex	recuted this Assignment on this day
01	429		_, 2007.	011111
			_	y well
			_	Joe Hubenschmidt
STATE	OF	TEXAS	§ 8	
COUNT	Y QE.F	T. BEND	§ §	
THE PARTY OF THE P	MINIMANIAN RIST//	. " "	-	
	uboca ib	ed One swo	orn to before me th	is 117# day of July , 2007.
1/2	M	10 P		O O Years
Maria Control	T	0 ≥	-	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
	TEXP			Trotally I done in and for the state of Texas
Millian	² 009	COMPRESENTATION OF THE PARTY OF		
	Manna Manna	h		
IN TEST	'IMON'	Y WHERE	OF. I have duly ex	secuted this Assignment on this day
(9			
			-	Dist. Carling
STATE	OF	TEXAS	8	Philippe Gambier
SIMIL	OI	11.221.10	8	
COUNT	Y OF F	T. BEND	§	
	tus. ··	1 1	. 1 0	. 18
HILLIAN E	uwecrib G	ed and swo	orn to before me th	is 18TH day of June, 2007.
RITARY	PUSC	\		(1 le Gercan
" ≥° ••	7 0	5	_	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
3	ا جي ا			

5

of <u>June</u> , 2007.	1
_	MATTER
OKlahoma -	William Troy Huey
STATE OF TEXAS §	
STATE OF TEXAS § Creek §	
COUNTY OF F T. BEN D §	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	$\frac{7+n}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$, 2007.
OTAR LINDA D. BERRY	Die O Lan
(SEAL) Notary Public	Notary Public in and for the State of Texas
mmission # 06000003 Expires 12/21/09	OK/aho
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly exe of, 2007.	ecuted this Assignment on this day
of, 2007.	ccuted this Assignment on this day Tom Allan
of, 2007.	
of, 2007.	
of, 2007. STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF FT. BEND §	

IN TESTIMONY WHERECO	DF, I have duIy execut 2007.	ed this Assignment on this	day
STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF FT. BEND		William Troy Huey	
Subscribed and swor	n to before me this	day of	, 2007.
	N	otary Public in and for the State	of Texas
IN TESTIMONY WHERECO	OF, I have duly execute 2007.	ed this Assignment on this	day
STATE OF TEXAS	8	Yom Allan	
COUNTY OF FT. BEND	§ §		
Subscribed and sworn	n to before me this _/	O day of June	, 2007.
ALEXANDRIA LYNN SCHMITT Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires May 20, 2009	N	otary Public in and for the State of	of Texas

6

RECORDED: 08/09/2007